



RAINFOREST ALLIANCE CERTIFICATE

Hälssen & Lyon GmbH

Certificate Holder address: Pickhuben 9, Hamburg,

20457, Germany

Certificate Holder ID: RA_00087142203

Is in conformance with the Rainforest Alliance Sustainable Agriculture Standard

Standard version: V1.3

Start date: September 6, 2023 Issue date: October 1, 2024

Expiration date: September 5, 2026 Certificate code: PBN-SC-031882

Certification option Supply Chain*: Multi Site

Jústinas Janulaitis Management board member

Preferred by Nature OÜ is authorized by the Rainforest Alliance and has an accredited quality management system according to ISO17065/ISO17021. Address: Filosoofi 31, Tartu, 50108 – Estonia.

*See certificate annex for crop volume/site information

This certificate is provided subject to the terms and conditions of the Rainforest Alliance 2020 Certification Program. Unauthorized modification, reproduction or use is prohibited. The status and scope of this certificate is valid only as of the start date above.

RAINFOREST ALLIANCE CERTIFICATE—SITES ANNEX

Hälssen & Lyon GmbH

License start date: September 6, 2024 License end date: September 5, 2025 Certificate code: PBN-SC-031882

Number of sites: 2

Site name	Address	Crop/Product	Activities	Traceability level
Hälssen & Lyon GmbH (CML)	Pickhuben 9, Hamburg, 20457, Germany	Tea Cardamom Clove Other herbs and spices Rooibos	Trading	Identity Preserved (IP); Segregation (SG)
Hälssen & Lyon GmbH (Warehouse, Production)	Wilhelm Iwan Ring 6, Hamburg, 21035, Germany	Tea Cardamom Clove Other herbs and spices Rooibos	Packing; Processing inc. Manufacturing; Trading; Warehousing	Identity Preserved (IP); Segregation (SG)